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Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Thursday 19th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)  Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd & Tues-

day 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days    

before) 

Travelling book fair 

 

Travelling book fair 

will be coming to  

Stebon on Tuesday 

13th March until 

Friday 16th March 

2018. 

The book fair will be open in the  

Morning    8:45 - 9:15 (playground) 

Afternoon 3:30 - 4:00 (playground) 

The last chance to purchase a book will be 

Friday 16th March 2018. 

The Jungle book 

Tickets are available from the school office 

for Disney musical's in schools The Jungle 

Book!  Tickets are free but there is a limited 

number      

available.     

Performances 

are on the 8th & 

9th March at 

5pm at Stebon. 

Year 5 are so 

excited to     

perform for   

parents and the 

local community.  
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Walking in a winter   

wonderland 

Year 5 have had a        

wonderful time on their 

residential trip this week 

in Hindleap! They climbed, 

walked and took part in 

team building activities. 

The snow added to the 

magic and a week that 

they’ll never forget!  

We are excited to inform you that we 

are learning our times tables          

together. Next week’s times table is 

the 3 times table.  

Please encourage your child to     

practise at home and look out for  

additional practice resources. 

Stebon children enjoyed their week 

in school, the snow made 

outdoor learning creative 

and fun. 


